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RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
FORMAL COMMISSION ACTION

February 26, 2013

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N.
Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, February 26, 2013,
commencing at 10:30 a.m. Chairman Barry T. Smitherman, Commissioner David
Porter and Commissioner Christi Craddick were present.

Chairman Smitherman presided.

.HEARINGS DIVISION
GAS SERVICES

1. GUD No. 10238: Statement of intent filed by Onalaska Water & Gas Supply
Corporation to change rates in the environs of the City of Onalaska.
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

2. GUD No. 10223 - Texas Gas Service Company, a Division of ONEOK, Inc.'s 2011
Gas Reliability Infrastructure Program Rate Adjustment for the Unincorporated Areas
of the El Paso Service Area.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION

3. Docket No. C12-0046-SC-32-F: Application by Texas Westmoreland Coal Company
for various releases (Phases I, II, and III) of reclamation obligations for an aggregate of
1531.51 acres within Permit No. 32F, Jewett Mine, Leon, Limestone, and Freestone
Counties, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

OIL AND GAS

4. O&G 8A-0279418: Application of Targa Midstream Services, L.L.C. to construct and
operate a hydrogen sulfide gas pipeline, XTO Monument Interconnect Pipeline, Cornell
Field, Gaines County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA
The Commission unanimously approved the following consent agenda:
The Commission unanimously agreed to pass on item number 10.
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S. O&G 06-0279188: Agreed final order approving the application of Samson Lone
Star, L.L.C. for saltwater disposal authority in the Powell Bottom SWD Well No. 1,
Panola (Goodland Lime) Field, Panola County, Texas.

6. O&G 03-0280185: Application of Clayton Williams Energy, Inc. to renumber and
amend field rules for the Giddings (Austin Chalk-3) Field, Brazos, Burleson, Fayette,
Grimes, Lee, Madison and Washington Counties, Texas.

7. O&G 03-0279815: Application of Cypress E & P Corporation to adopt field rules for
the Cypress Landing (Eagle Ford) Field, Fayette County, Texas.

8. O&G 05-0280053: Application of Valence Operating Company to consolidate the
Yantis (Hill Zone) Field into the Como (Rodessa Hill, Lo.) Field and to renumber and
amend the field rules for the Como (Rodessa Hill, Lo.) Field, Hopkins and Wood
Counties, Texas

9. O&G 10-0278240: Application of Apache Corporation to adopt an MER in the Paint
Ridge (Canyon Granite Wash) Field, Oldham County, Texas.

10. O&G 09-0279219: Application of JMH Production L.L.C. to consider an increased
net gas-oil ration authority for the Hamilton-Laird Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6,
Jean, NW. (Caddo) Field, Young County, Texas.

11. O&G 01-0279666: Application of Murphy Expl. & Prod. Co. - USA for an exception
to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Tom Unit Lease, Well No. 1H, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field,
Atascosa County, Texas.

12. O&G 01-0280019: Application of Murphy Expl. & Prod. Co. - USA for an exception
to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Herbst-May Unit Lease, Well No. 1H, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1)
Field, Atascosa County, Texas.

13. O&G 01-0280362: Application of Murphy Expl. & Prod. Co. - USA for an exception
to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Ketchbaw Unit Lease, Well No. 1H, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1)
Field, McMullen County, Texas.

14. O&G 01-0280363: Application of Murphy Expl. & Prod. Co. - USA for an exception
to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Hayes Unit Lease, Well No. 1H, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field,
McMullen County, Texas.

15. O&G 01-0280022: Application of Hess Corporation for an exception to 16 TAC
§3.32 for the Harper Ranch Lease, Well No. B-2H, Briscoe Ranch (Eagle Ford) Field,
Frio County, Texas.

16. O&G 03-0278293: Application of JM Texas Land Fund No. 5, L.P. for approval of a
proposed qualified subdivision pursuant to 16 TAC §3.76 for a 69.534-acre tract in
Section 8, G.K. Schley Survey, A-391, Fort Bend County, Texas.

17. O&G 20-0279728: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of CWIC, Inc. (Operator No.
195838).

18. O&G 20-0279736: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of GOG Fields, Inc. (Operator
No. 312330).
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19. O&G 20-0279737: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Halek Energy L.L.C. (Operator
No. 345415).

20. O&G 20-0279750: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Meadco Properties (Operator
No. 556500).

21. O&G 20-0279757: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Moses, Tom (Operator No.
590136).

22. 0&G 20-0279759: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Myers, James B. (Operator
No. 597665).

23. O&G 20-0279773: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Rhodes Disposal, Inc.
(Operator No. 705020).

24. O&G 20-0279785: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Whatley, O.B. Oil Company,
Inc. (Operator No. 913974).

25. O&G 20-0279787: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Woodlands Oil and Gas Inc.
(Operator No. 938285).

26. O&G 08-0278429: Linn Operating, Inc. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to
approve or certify an EOR project for the T. L. & M. -B- (#02866) Lease, Iatan, East
Howard (44148 500) Field, Howard County, Texas.

27. O&G 8A-0280068: Texland Petroleum, L.P. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50
to approve or certify an EOR project for the Smyer NE Unit (#65777), Smyer (84345
001) Field, Hockley County, Texas.

RULE 15 INACTIVE WELL ITEMS
The Commission unanimously approved the following Rule 15 Inactive Well Items:

28. O&G 20-0280598: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of A.O.E. Operators, Inc.
(Operator No. 000555).

29. O&G 20-0280599: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Arrowhead Productions, LP
(Operator No. 033523).

30. O&G 20-0280600: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Balance Production
Corporation (Operator No. 047129).

31. O&G 20-0280601: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Bellows, Dewey Oper. Co.,
Ltd. (Operator No. 063744).

32. O&G 20-0280602: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Blackwelder Oil (Operator No.
073331).

33. O&G 20-0280604: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Cawell Energy, LLC (Operator
No. 140537).
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34. O&G 20-0280605: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Centex Development
(Operator No. 141141).

35. O&G 20-0280606: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Charter Oak Production Co.,
LLC (Operator No. 146669).

36. O&G 20-0280607: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Coastal New Mexico Mgmt
LLC (Operator No. 161636).

37. O&G 20-0280608: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Craig, Wood B or Monroe,
Dianne (Operator No. 186540).

38. O&G 20-0280609: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Espada Operating LLC
(Operator No. 254277).

39. O&G 20-0280610: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Falcon Production Co.
(Operator No. 260263).

40. O&G 20-0280611: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Goldenrod Gas, Inc. (Operator
No. 313121).

41. O&G 20-0280612: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Hagaman-Carson (Operator
No. 342651).

42. O&G 20-0280613: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Itll Do Oil Company
(Operator No. 426972).

43. O&G 20-0280614: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of J.R. Dunn Oil & Gas, Inc.
(Operator No. 427757).

44. O&G 20-0280615: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Johnston, David Mahlon
(Operator No. 439595).

45. O&G 20-0280616: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of K-T Production (Operator No.
448531).

46. O&G 20-0280617: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Ledbetter, Jerald D. Estate Of
(Operator No. 493707).

47. O&G 20-0280618: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Magna Energy, LLC (Operator
No. 521430).

48. O&G 20-0280619: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of McCauley Production
(Operator No. 539950).

49. O&G 20-0280620: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Multipay Energy, Inc.
(Operator No. 593087).

50. O&G 20-0280621: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Nacogdoches Oil And Gas,
Inc. (Operator No. 598796).
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S51. O&G 20-0280622: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Nolen Oil & Gas (Operator No.
612530).

52. O&G 20-0280623: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Nordstrand Engineering, Inc.
(Operator No. 612858).

53. O&G 20-0280624: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of PGI Operating, LLC (Operator
No. 630825).

54. O&G 20-0280625: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Patterson Energy Corporation
(Operator No. 643402).

55. O&G 20-0280626: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Pentergy Operating, LLC
(Operator No. 652917).

56. O&G 20-0280627: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Petroleum Production
Engineering (Operator No. 660696).

57. O&G 20-0280628: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Pyle Petroleum, Inc. (Operator
No. 683968).

58. O&G 20-0280629: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Quinlan Engineering
(Operator No. 685390).

59. O&G 20-0280630: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Quinlan Operations, Inc.
(Operator No. 685438).

60. O&G 20-0280631: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Russell - Ft. Trinidad Op.,
LLC (Operator No. 736715).

61. O&G 20-0280632: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Signal Oil Company, LLC
(Operator No. 780323).

62. O&G 20-0280633: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Stacha, Eddy A. (Operator No.
810868).

MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS
The Commission unanimously approved the following orders:

63. O&G 06-0260886: Enforcement action against J.A. Hereford Industries, Inc.
(379753) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Lowery-Davenport -A- (03867) Lease,
Well Nos. 1, 2A, 3A, 4A, 6 and 12, Nacogdoches Field, Nacogdoches County, Texas;
Violation of 16 TAC §§83.14(b)(2)and 3.14(b)(3).

64. O&G 7C-0276743: Enforcement action against DBO Oil Incorporated (195858) for
violation of Statewide Rules on the Cammy A (15401) Lease, Well No. 3, Deanie B.
(Palo Pinto) Field, Runnels County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).

65. O&G 7B-0268140: Enforcement action against Central Basin Oil Inv., Inc.
(141188) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Versyp (28554) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and
2, Jones County Regular Field, Jones County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3,
3.13(b)(1)(B), 3.14(b)(2) and 3.17(b).
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66. O&G 7B-0269860: Enforcement action against Central Basin Oil Inv., Inc.
(141188) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Kindler (30078) Lease, Well No. 1, and
the Thomas Lease, Well No. 2CB (652024), Wildcat Field, Coryell County, Texas;
Violation of 16 TAC §§83.3, 3.13(b)(1)(B), 3.14(b)(2) and 3.17(a).

67. O&G 09-0268146: Enforcement action against Central Basin Oil Inv., Inc.
(141188) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Morse (31202) Lease, Well No. 1,
Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Coryell County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§83.3
and 3.14(b)(2).

68. O&G 7B-0270335: Enforcement action against Hill, Charles Drilling, Inc. (386849)
for violation of Statewide Rules on the Jones Lease, Well No. 2 (669381), Wildcat Field,
Stephens County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §83.13(b)(1)(B) and 3.14(b)(2).

AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed enforcement orders:

69. O&G 6E-0277166: GM Petroleum (Operator No. 311394) enforcement action
regarding Richey, G.W. (07270) Lease, Well No. 5, East Texas Field, Gregg County,
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules §§3.14(b)(2) and 3.21(j).

70. LP-Gas 2361: Redi Lube North Texas Propane (License No. 16617) enforcement
action regarding the Reid Lube North Texas Propane, 8307 Camp Bowie W., Fort
Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. Violation of LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.17(a).

71. LP-Gas 2379: Sisemore Services enforcement action regarding the Eisenhower
State Park, 50 Park Road 20, Denison, Grayson County, Texas. Violation of LP-Gas
Safety Rule §9.7(a)(4).

72. LP-Gas 2380: Owens, Inc. enforcement action regarding the Richland Springs ISD
High School, Hwy. 190, Richland Springs, San Saba County, Texas. Violation of LP-
Gas Safety Rule §9.13(e).

73. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007483: A-Z Construction enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1411 Hillview Dr.
(Cottonwood), Nacogdoches, Nacogdoches County, Texas.

74. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007880: Erica Clark enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 19010 Challe Cir.
W., Spring, Harris County, Texas.

75. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010344: Anthony & Sylvan Pools enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 10303 E. Crosby Ln. (N. Ripples), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.

76. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012171: Lennar Homes enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and
18.11(b), at 2501 Mira Sol Loop, Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.
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77. Damage Prevention Docket No. 016096: Reliable Signal & Lighting, L.L.C.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
8818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4000 Blk. Bellefontaine (Academy), Houston, Harris
County, Texas.

78. Damage Prevention Docket No. 017226: City of North Richland Hills enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 4700
Redondo, North Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas.

79. Damage Prevention Docket No. 017516: San Antonio Water System enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and
18.11(b), at 506 N.W. 20th St. (Morales), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

80. Damage Prevention Docket No. 017945: Targa Texas Field Services, L.P.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at Vat Rd. (N. Entrance), Big Lake, Reagan County, Texas.

81. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018132: Capital Foundations, Inc. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 1601 Gaston Ave. (Jarratt Ave.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

82. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018152: Anthony & Sylvan Pools enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 1611 Turning Leaf Ct., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.

83. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018876: Olshan Foundation enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 8611 Lawncliff Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

84. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018884: Olshan Foundation Repair enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 4902 Pleasant Plains Dr., Friendswood, Galveston County, Texas.

85. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018966: Olshan Foundation Repair enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§818.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 5003 Bayfair St., Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.

86. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019004: Atlas Foundation Repair enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 15023 Rock Knoll Dr. (Spring Creek Forest), Houston, Fort Bend County,
Texas.

87. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019005: Atlas Foundation Repair enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 12214 Scottsdale Dr., Stafford, Fort Bend County, Texas.

88. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019109: Olshan Foundation Repair enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 8§§18.4(b), 18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 2519 Summer Spring Dr., Spring Harris County, Texas.
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89. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019126: Olshan Foundation enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 801 W. Edgewood Dr., Friendswood, Galveston County, Texas.

90. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019416: Altas Foundation enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at
2623 Gilliom Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

91. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019770: Olshan Foundation enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 3507 Deeds Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

92. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019957: City of Nacogdoches enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Harris,
Nacogdoches, Nacogdoches County, Texas.

93. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020329: San Antonio Water System enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1200
N. General McMullen (Cincinnati), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

94. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020549: West Texas Gas, Inc. enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5119 114th
St., Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

95. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021108: Gulf Coast Pool Company enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b)
and 18.3(e), at 1341 Waverly, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

96. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021186: CPS Energy enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 5413 North New
Braunfels Avenue (Bartlett), Alamo Heights, Bexar County, Texas.

97. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021192: Willbros T&D enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 411 Wood Duck,
McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

98. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021208: North Houston Pole Line enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and
18.11(b), at 3500 McKinney (Massey Tompkins), Baytown, Harris County, Texas.

99. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021256: Duarte Irrigation enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 8§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 1000 Morningside Cir. (Hull), Denison, Grayson County, Texas.

100. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021296: City of Alamo Heights enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 5000 Broadway (Elizabeth), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

101. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021479: Marcus Odum enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 8§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 8335 FM 1793, Karnack, Harrison County, Texas.
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102. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021625: City of Hillsboro enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 1032 E. Franklin
(Givens), Hillsboro, Hill County, Texas.

103. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021677: Ark Contracting Services enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 7141
Hazle (Jim Miller), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

104. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021737: Marcon, Inc. enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at
500 E. Bow St., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.

105. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021855: North Texas Contracting, Inc.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
8§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 193 Industrial Blvd., McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

106. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021860: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at Ave. C (Austin), Brownwood, Brown County, Texas.

107. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021987: Targa Midstream Services, L.L.C.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 374 O'Brien St., Wickett, Ward County, Texas.

108. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022008: Silveira Industries enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at
210 S. Amberwood, Kyle, Hays County, Texas.

109. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022014: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2205
N.E. 4th Ave. (N.E. 22nd St.), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas.

110. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022057: Northeast Services enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3822
Fredericksburg Rd. (Williamsburg Rd.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

111. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022059: San Antonio Water System enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 2935 Whitetail Dr. (High Basin), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

112. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022101: City of Alice enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 305
E. 3rd St., Alice, Jim Wells County, Texas.

113. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022157: City of Temple enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 1902 N. 7th St. (W. Shell), Temple, Bell County, Texas.

114. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022195: Barrilleaux, Inc. enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at
Hwy. 516 and FM 3398, Barstow, Ward County, Texas.



MINUTES - February 26, 2013

115. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022204: Targa Midstream Services, L.P.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
8§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at FM 385, Arnett, Hockley County, Texas.

116. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022207: T-COMM, L.L.C. enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Dallas Pkwy. &
Page St., Frisco, Collin County, Texas.

117. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022220: World Class Plumbing enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and
18.4(a), at 11000 Blk. Lewis Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

118. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022231: Olshan Foundation enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 4511 Village Corner Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

119. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022261: Thompson Hanson enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 8§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 6515 Mercer St. (Pittsburgh), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

120. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022272: Crowder Construction enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at Highway 108, Strawn, Palo Pinto County, Texas.

121. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022284: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4970
Highway 290 W. (MOPAC Expressway), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

122. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022308: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 10508
Milky Way Dr. (River Place Blvd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

123. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022318: SER Construction enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 802 Sam
Houston (Catalpa St.), Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.

124. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022337: City of Beaumont Water Ultilities
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.3(a), at 1560 Cable (I-H 10 East), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.

125. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022343: Alamo 1 enforcement action for violation
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 18567 N. I-
35, Bruceville-Eddy, Falls County, Texas.

126. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022372: John W. White enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at
10402 Broadway St. (Hwy. 288), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.

127. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022405: Bristol Design Build Services, L.L.C.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
8§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Stennis & Carrington (Haan), Unknown, El Paso County,
Texas.
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128. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022425: Venture Underground MGMT, Inc.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 3208 Pearce (City Park Rd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

129. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022429: Boardwalk Paving & Construction
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 2308 Valleywood Dr. (Lakeland Dr.), Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.

130. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022457: Ark Contracting Services enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 2001 Victoria Dr., Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

131. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022460: Ark Contracting Services enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§818.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 1917 Victoria Dr., Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

132. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022465: City of Ft. Worth Water Dept.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
8§18.10(b), at 4913 Hampshire Blvd. (House St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

133. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022469: City of Ft. Worth Water Dept.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 7800 Timberwood Ct. (Random Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

134. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022479: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 2218 Greenville Ave., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

135. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022495: DL Elliott Enterprises Inc. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and
18.11(b), at 8315 Park Place Blvd. (Findlay), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

136. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022504: City of Ft. Worth Water Dept.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 963 W. Bluff St. (Lexington St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

137. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022505: Evening Star enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 1304 Gruene Leaf Dr., New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.

138. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022512: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and
18.11(a), at 519 W. Division (N. Vaughan), Graford, Palo Pinto County, Texas.

139. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022523: DAL-MAR Energy, Inc. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 740 W.
Fisher (Comal Street), Cross Plains, Callahan County, Texas.

140. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022524: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 8§§18.8(a) and
18.11(a), at 519 1/2 Spring St. (Bryan St.), Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.
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141. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022528: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 4324
Avenue K (44th Street), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.

142. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022538: San Antonio Constructors, Ltd.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.4(a), at 206 W. Southcross, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

143. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022546: TDR Services, Inc. enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at NA (Moore School Road and N. CR 19), Unknown, Howard County, Texas.

144. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022585: Lone Star Road Construction, LTD.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 13102 Hardy Toll Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

145. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022641: Jimmy Evans Company enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and
18.11(b), at 1010 South Flores (Guenther and South Flores), San Antonio, Bexar
County, Texas.

146. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022644: Reytec Construction Resources, Inc.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
8§18.11(b), at 3200-3300 BIlk. of Eastside St. (Richmond Ave.), Houston, Harris County,
Texas.

147. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022647: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
8§18.8(a), at 806 E. 29th (S. Haswell), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

148. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022648: Berkeley Services, Inc. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 11103 Bandit Trail Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

149. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022654: City of Gainesville enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1015 N. Howeth
(O'neal), Gainesville, Cooke County, Texas.

150. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022668: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 2000 Rollins St., McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

151. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022683: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 5925 Jackie Ter. (Jackie Ct.), Watauga, Tarrant County, Texas.

152. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022686: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
8§18.8(a), at 1620 Falcon Drive (Seahawk Dr.), DeSoto, Dallas County, Texas.
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153. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022687: BFB Electric enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 11303 Massive Mt.
(Huron Peak), Helotes, Bexar County, Texas.

154. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022692: Prestige Gunite of South Texas, Inc.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.3(a), at 1603 Mossy Stone Dr. (Warwickshire Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

155. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022699: Ark Contracting Services enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 2005 Victoria Dr., Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

156. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022701: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
8§18.8(a), at 1106 Hooks (Barba), Lacy-Lakeview, McLennan County, Texas.

157. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022702: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(f), at Gus Thomasson (N. Mesquite Dr.), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.

158. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022704: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 208 W. 5th St., Anna, Collin County, Texas.

159. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022705: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 4725 Ramey Avenue (Langston Street), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

160. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022706: B & G Remodeling enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 507 N.
Chestnut St. (Walker), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

161. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022707: CPS Energy enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2952 Misty Wood
Ln., Cibolo, Guadalupe County, Texas.

162. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022721: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1800 5th Avenue (Arlington), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

163. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022724: City of Sulphur Springs enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and
18.11(b), at T J Alley (Main St.), Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.

164. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022725: Bowles Construction Co. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1002
Williams Ave., Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.

165. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022730: North Texas Contracting, Inc.

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 1604 Fowler, McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

13



MINUTES - February 26, 2013

166. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022734: DCE Construction, Inc. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 116
Garrotsville St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

167. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022735: Dudley Construction enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.4(a), at
301 W. Pruitt St., Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

168. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022748: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at Purnell & Fox, Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.

169. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022752: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 3500 West Biddison (Boyd Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

170. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022758: United Pump Supply enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 1112 Ackerman #GS (Hwy. 90 E.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

171. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022759: Annie Does What Honey Don't
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
88§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6027 Bur Oak Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas.

172. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022761: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 5607 Dittmar PI., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

173. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022769: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 2201 Alisa Ln. (McLean), Trophy Club, Denton County, Texas.

174. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022770: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.11(a), at 106 Cedar St. (S. Main St.), Duncanville, Dallas County, Texas.

175. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022773: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at Hinton St. & Robertson Rd., Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.

176. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022776: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 4600 Geddes Ave. (3300 Hulen St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

177. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022778: KGW Corp. enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 8§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 1420 S. Mason Rd. (Mason Road), Katy, Harris County, Texas.

178. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022783: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 6009 Paddlefish (Bluegill), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

14



MINUTES - February 26, 2013

179. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022786: Allied Praving enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 914-A Dealba (Lakewood), El Paso , El Paso County, Texas.

180. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022796: A Discount Plumbing enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 1924 S. Wall Ave., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.

181. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022801: Lucia's Oaks, L.P. enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 81
N. Bay Blvd., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.

182. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022802: Atlas PL Mid-Cont. Westtex, L.L.C.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at Childress (FM 2600), Big Lake, Reagan County, Texas.

183. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022803: Bird Eletric enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at
Childress (FM 2600), Big Lake, Reagan County, Texas.

184. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022805: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 312 High St. (Market St.), Roxton, Lamar County, Texas.

185. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022809: Walker County enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 8§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at Johnson St., Riverside, Walker County, Texas.

186. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022813: Jet Underground Utilities, Inc.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
8§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5430 Gregory Dr. (Colony St.), Flower Mound,
Denton County, Texas.

187. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022814: Lapaglia Electric enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6500 Petropark
(Cunningham), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

188. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022817: All Around Electrical Service , L.L.C.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 13234 Summer Rose Ln., Conroe, Montgomery
County, Texas.

189. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022826: Burnet County Fair and Rodeo Assn.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1301 Houston Clinton Dr., Burnet, Burnet County, Texas.

190. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022829: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1002 E. College St. (87 Spur), Terrell, Kaufman County, Texas.
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191. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022831: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
8§18.8(a), at 3910 Chisolm Trl. (Geronimo Trl.), Temple, Bell County, Texas.

192. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022832: Wheeler Construction enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 295 E. San Diego (2nd S.E.), Detroit, Red River County, Texas.

193. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022833: Performance Electric enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 8131 Hausman (N. Loop 1604 W.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

194. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022834: Schroeder Construction Co. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 1409 Kent Ln. (Enfield Rd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

195. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022835: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at N. Lindhurst Ave. ( Lennox Ln.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

196. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022838: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 7806 Meadowbrook Ave., Frisco, Collin County, Texas.

197. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022843: Lynn Vessels Construction, L.L.C.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
8§818.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1111 Hwy. 82 (US Business 377), Whitesboro, Grayson
County, Texas.

198. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022844: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 8§§18.8(a) and
18.11(a), at 914 3rd (2nd St.), Graham, Young County, Texas.

199. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022847: Pace Concrete enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at
13827 Slate Creek Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

200. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022849: Durwood Greene Construction Co.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
8§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4114 Caroline St. (Eagle), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
201. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022862: CBS Mechanical Services enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 188 N. Valley Pkwy., Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.

202. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022864: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 2805
Sealy (28th Street), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.

203. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022867: Texas Sterling Construction Co.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
8§818.4(g), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3200 Buffalo Speedway (West Park), Houston,
Harris County, Texas.
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204. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022869: City of Nacogdoches enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 432 County Road 6104, Nacogdoches, Nacogdoches County, Texas.

205. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022872: Thedford Construction Company
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 7700 Blk. Hollytree Dr., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.

206. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022875: Romeros Concrete enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§818.3(a), 18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 5858 New Copeland Rd., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.

207. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022883: City of West Columbia enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§818.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 1700 Dance Dr., West Columbia, Brazoria County, Texas.

208. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022888: Javier Jaramillo Plumbing enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 3676 Grand Caymon (Montana), El Paso , El Paso County, Texas.

209. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022890: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at Lindsey St. & Gerrish St., McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

210. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022891: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 602 Sunrise Ct. (Ridgeview Dr.), Murphy, Collin County, Texas.

211. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022893: City of Grapevine enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 200 W. Texas
(Church St.), Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas.

212. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022895: Grimes Irrigation & Construction
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 1217 E. Marshall Ave., Longview, Gregg County, Texas.

213. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022897: Ark Contracting Services enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2111
Cutter Dr. (Big Low), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

214. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022904: City of Lubbock enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at
4302 134th, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

215. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022906: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 111 Chapman St., Hutchins, Dallas County, Texas.
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216. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022909: Shahan Construction enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 3264 County Road 265 (County Road 264), Breckenridge, Stephens
County, Texas.

217. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022910: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 3264
County Road 265 (County Road 264), Breckenridge, Stephens County, Texas.

218. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022913: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 2728 College Avenue (W. Capps Street), Fort Worth, Tarrant County,
Texas.

219. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022915: Tri-State Electric, Ltd. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 9400
Gateway East (Alza), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

220. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022918: Northeast Services enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at
Business 20 (JBS Parkway), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.

221. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022919: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
8§18.8(a), at 426 W. Lookout Dr., Richardson, Collin County, Texas.

222. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022923: Vessels Construction enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 911 Bolivar
St. (N. 9th Street & Bolivar St.), Sanger, Denton County, Texas.

223. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022928: D & D Pipeline Construction, Inc.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
8§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Crane Ave. & S. Grant Ave., Odessa, Ector County, Texas.

224. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022931: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 7901 Spectrum Dr., McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

225. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022933: Texas State Utilities, Inc. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at West 4th (South 30th), Corsicana, Navarro County, Texas.

226. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022934: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
8§18.8(a), at 6008 Eastland (Cravens), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

227. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022936: Weber Group, Inc. enforcement action

for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 8§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and,
18.11(b), at 11511 Highway 90, Houston, Harris County, Texas.
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228. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022946: BLV Enterprises, Inc. enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at
31 Southern Crescent, The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.

229. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022954: Henkels & McCoy enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 2002 Ave. J (20th
Street), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.

230. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022956: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at Monetary (Senlac), Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.

231. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022957: Thedford Construction Company
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
8§18.10(b), at 5454 University Dr., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.

232. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022960: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 2219 Greenview Dr. (Fawn Ridge Trl.), Carrollton, Denton County, Texas.

233. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022969: Corbell Communications enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 7401 Bringle Lake Rd., Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.

234. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022978: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 5644 Richard Ave. (Greenville Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

235. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022984: Reynolds Inliner, L.L.C. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and
18.11(b), at 7910 Beaufort Dr. (Theisswood), Spring, Harris County, Texas.

236. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022985: Davis Gas Processing, Inc. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §8§18.8(a) and
18.11(a), at FM 1758 & Darwin Lane, Bowie, Montague County, Texas.

237. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022988: West L R Manufacturing enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 13823 Hatfield Rd., Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.

238. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023009: Austin Bridge & Road, L.P. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at E. Weatherford at Hampton St. (Hampton St.), Fort Worth , Tarrant
County, Texas.

239. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023012: Woody's Construction, L.P. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and
18.11(b), at 55 Lake Vouageur Dr., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.

240. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023021: Basic Drilling enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at
1928 Highway 6, Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.
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241. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023028: Krippco Landscape and Irrigation
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
8§818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8502 Nichols Rim (Dana Creek Dr.), San Antonio,
Bexar County, Texas.

242. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023046: M.G. Dyess, Inc. enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at Kurland Dr.
(Freehill), Webster, Harris County, Texas.

243. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023066: Cash Construction Company
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
8818.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 801 West 34th Street (Grandview), Austin, Travis County,
Texas.

244. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023070: Bahena Construction Co., Inc.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at Pyle and Shannon (Shannon), Kaufman, Kaufman County, Texas.

245. Damage Prevention Docket No. 023081: City Fence Co. of S.A. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 14428 Woods Hole (Worchester Wood), San Antonio, Bexar County,
Texas.

RULES
ADOPTION

246. Amendments to 16 TAC §3.8, relating to Water Protection, and 16 TAC Chapter 4,
Subchapter B, relating to Commercial Recycling; O&G Docket No. 20-0277739.
The Commission passed on this item.

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS
EXECUTIVE OFFICE

247. Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other shale trends.
The Commission received an update from Peter Pope, Oil & Gas Site Remediation
Assistant Director.

248. Issues related to the management and operation of the agency.
No update

249. Update regarding the Sunset Advisory Commission review of the Railroad
Commission.
The Railroad Commission Executive Director Milton Rister gave an update.

GOVERNMENT AND MEDIA AFFAIRS

250. Railroad Commission legislative proposals and any other pending legislation
affecting the Railroad Commission of Texas.
The Railroad Commission Government Affairs Director Stacie Fowler gave an update.
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OIL AND GAS DIVISION

251. Approval of an extended service contract for plugging wells with state funds:
Requisition Number 455-13-0491, for eight (8) wells in Jackson County, District 02;
estimated value $312,890.00.

The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation.

252. Approval of an extended service contract for plugging wells with state funds:
Requisition Number 455-13-0492, for seven (7) wells in Jackson County, District 02;
estimated value $304,950.00.

The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation.

COMMISSIONERS
Chairman Smitherman

253. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated
by or involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior,
U.S. Department of Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the
State of Texas, including, but not limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource
industries.

The Commission received an update from General Counsel Lindil Fowler.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

254. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and
consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or
contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or
advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code
8§551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney to the
Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State
Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code,
pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a
prospective gift or donation to the State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas
Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, including the appointment,
employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas
Government Code §551.074; or (e) security matters related to the deployment of, or
specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant
to Texas Government Code §551.076. The Commission will reconvene following
Executive Session for discussion of matters considered in closed session and to take
any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code
§551.102.

The Commission passed on this item.
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PUBLIC INPUT

255. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any
matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy

adopted on September 7, 2005.

The meeting was adjourned @ 10:50 a.m.

Kathy Way
Secretary
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